HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTICKT GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM MINISTER OF M

Amend printed copy of **HB 4/HCS 1**

On page 1, line 26, delete "<u>State average unemployment rate</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3) month state average unemployment rate</u>"; and

On page 2, line 3, before "state" insert "calculated three (3) month"; and

On page 2, line 6, before "state" insert "calculated three (3) month"; and

On page 2, line 8 to page 2, line 11, delete "In calculating the state average unemployment rate, the cabinet shall utilize the most recent seasonal adjusted unemployment rate determined by the United States Department of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statistics;" and insert in lieu thereof "The Kentucky Center for Statistics shall determine the calculated three (3) month state average unemployment rate utilizing the most recent data available to it at the time of the calculation, and shall provide the calculated three (3) month state average unemployment rate to the cabinet;"

On page 15, line 4, before "state" insert "calculated three (3) month"; and

On page 15, line 6, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 8, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 11, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

Amendment No. HFA 9	Rep. Rep. Joni L. Jenkins
Committee Amendment	
Floor Amendment \\ \(\) \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	IRC Drafter:
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX

On page 15, line 14, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 17, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 20, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 23, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 15, line 26, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 16, line 2, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 16, line 5, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u>
<u>month state</u>"; and

On page 16, line 8, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 16, line 11, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> month state"; and

On page 16, line 14, delete the word "<u>State</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Calculated three (3)</u> <u>month state</u>"; and

On page 16, line 21, before "state" insert "calculated three (3) month".